

## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant and Respondent

Ms Grace Igeolushoto ISS Mediclean Ltd

Held at LONDON SOUTH On 25 June 2019

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge Siddall

**Representation** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Ms E Grace, Counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

The decision of the tribunal is that:

- 1. The claim for unfair dismissal is out of time and it is dismissed.
- 2. The claim for sex discrimination is out of time and it is dismissed.
- 3. The claims for holiday pay, arrears of pay and for other payments are out of time and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Siddall

Date: 25 June 2019.